obligations hereunder of the parties hereto shall cease.

ARTICLE II - LEASED PREMISES

The Lessor hereby leases to the Lessee and the Lessee hereby leases from the Lessor, the following
premises:

A. LAND AREA - This space located at 17 Dock Road, Gilford New Hampshire, totals an
estimated three thousand three hundred square feet +/- (3,300 S.F.) and is described and
identified per Exhibit A-1 and Exhibit A-2.

ARTICLE in - CONDITIONS FOR USE OF LEASED PREMISES

Lessee agrees that it will use and occupy the leased premises in conformance with the applicable town
zoning and for the purpose of creating additional parking spaces for use by the customers of the

[...]

suffer to exist any mortgage, pledge, lien, charge, or other encumbrance of any nature whatsoever on
the leased premises or any improvements or structures constructed thereon. In the event any lien or
encumbrance is placed against the property, the Lessee shall provide notice to the Lessor of the
existence of such a lien and shall within three hundred sixty five (365) days thereafter see to it that
such lien or encumbrance is released from the premises.

Lessee shall be solely responsible for the storage, handling, release and dispensing of fuels, oils, and
other hazardous materials brought upon the premises by Lessee or any party conducting business with

[...]

may have for damages or injury to the Premises, or for any taking by eminent domain,
except for damage to the Lessee's fixtures, property, buildings, improvements, or
equipment, or any award for the Lessee's moving expenses.

ARTICLE XII - PAYMENTS

Lessee agrees to pay to Lessor as rent for the premises the sum of Two Thousand Five Hundred
Dollars ($2,500.00) payable on January 1 of each year of the term.

Beginning in the third year of the term and every two years thereafter, the Lessee agrees to pay as rent
the increased amount based upon the cumulative change in the Consumer Price Index - All Urban
Consumer as published by the U.S.